TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JTM Foods, Inc.		02/01/2011	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JTM Foods LLC
Street Address:	2126 E. 33rd Street
City:	Eire
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16510
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1887335	JJ'S
Registration Number:	1872710	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-7184

Email: clevelandip@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brian A. Bulson
Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	097929.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian A. Bulson
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0469

1887335

CH \$65.00

900185793

Signature:	/Brian A. Bulson/
Date:	03/08/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=merger - JTM#page1.tif source=merger - JTM#page2.tif source=merger - JTM#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0470

EXPEDITE

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

> Certificate of Merger or Consolidation Limited Liability Company (15 Pa. C.S. § 8958)

Namo Address

1. The name of the limited liability company surviving the merger or consolidation is:

Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the left,

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania CERTIFICATE OF MERGER 4 Page(s)

Fee: \$150 plus \$40 additional for each party in addition to two



JTM Foods LLC

In compliance with the requirements of the 15 Pa,C.S. § 8958 (relating to articles of merger or consolidation), the undersigned limited liability company(s), desiring to effect a merger or consolidation, hereby state that;

Check and complete one of the foll The surviving limited liability oc	lowing:	i Ha limited	Hahility comb	any and the (a)	addrags of its ourrent	·
registered office in this Common venue is (the Department is here	iwealth or (b) name	e of its co	mmercial regis	tered office pro	vider and the county o	of
Department):	2) manning man or an	Micoriae .	min ampi	ITIGHTAL TO AMERIC	THE PO MIN LANDING TO 1	
(a) Number and Street	City	1	State	Zlp	County	
(b) Name of Commercial Registe	red Office Provide	or :	<u> </u>		County	
o/or CT Corporation System					Dauphin	
The surviving limited liability co and the (a) address of its c	intrent rapistered of	ffice in the	is Commonwes	ilth or (b) name	of its .	
commercial registered office pro following information to confin	vider and the coun	ity of vent	ie Is (the Depar	tment is hereby	authorized to correct	
commercial registered office pro	vider and the coun	ity of vent	ie Is (the Depar	tment is hereby Zip	authorized to correct County	
commercial registered office pro following information to conform	vider and the coun n to the records of City	ty of vent	ie ls (the Depar tment):	unent is hereby	authorized to correct	
commercial registered office profollowing information to confirm (a) Number and Street (b) Name of Commercial Regist	wider and the coun in to the records of City ored Office Provid	ty of vent the Depart ler	ie is (the Department): State dign limited liab	Zip Zip Allity company	County County corned under the laws	t the

RECEIVED TIME FFR

CT

DSCB:		
Daca:	1.348438	∽ 2

CB:15-8958-2			•	
The name and the address of the conffice provider and the county of liability company which is a party	current registered of venue of each other to the plan of mer	ffice in this Commonw r domestic limited lisb ger or consolidation are	vealth or name of its collity company and qua	ommercial registered Hified foreign-limited
Name Registered Of JTM Foods, Inc. (a Pennsylvani	ffice Address a corporation)	Commercial Registe	red Office Provider	County
5735 Garries	s Road, Erle, PA	16506	,	Erle County
			s	
A. Check, and if appropriate complete		-		
The plan of merger or consolidation State,	on shall be effectly	e upon filing these Arti	icles of Merger in the	Department of
X The plan of merger or consolidation	on shall be effectly	on: 2/1/11 at 8 a.m. Date Hour	· ·	-
5. The manner in which the plan of me follows:	erger or consolidat	on was adopted by eac	h domestic Henitod-lin	bility company is as
Name of Limited Liability Compan	7	Manner of Adop		
JTM Foods, Inc., Adopted by the	directors and sha	areholders pursuant	to 15.Pa.C.S. Sect	ion 1924;
JTM Foods LLC, Adopted by mem	ber consent pur	suant to 15 Pa.C.S.	Section 8957;	
		1 . ,		
i. Strike out this paragraph if no foreig The plan was authorized, adopted er- the foreign limited liability companie organized.	abbroved:-as-the-c	and may have be the favor	fra Hartrat Habiliacou	March Land
. Check, and if appropriate complete, c	one of the following			
The plan of merger or consolidation			ereto and made a part	hereof.
Pursuant to 15 Pa,C,S, § 8958 (b) (re provisions, if any, of the plan of mer Organization of the surviving limited forth in full in Exhibit A attached he is on file at the principal place of bus	elating to omission ger or consolidation d liability company reto and made a pa	of certain provisions on that amend or consiler as in effect subsequents thereof. The full text	f plan of merger or co tute the operative Cert t to the effective date	nsolidation) the ifficate of of the plan are sot
2126 E. 33rd Street	Erie	PA	16510	Erle
Number and street	City	State	Zip	County

32/	01/2011	11:56	7172345024
	0212011	11.00	1114340076

. CT

PAGE 03/05

DSCB: 15-8958-3 .

Consolid	инирыпу па	s caused this ilened by a d	e undersigned lin Certificate of Mo uly authorized mo	
31st de	y of Janua	ary ,2011	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•				
JTM Fo	ods LLC	. •		4
	Name of L	imited Liabi	lity Company	
/ /		Signature	John LeMay	···································
	President	(
,		Title	***************************************	~
JTM Foo				
	Vame of Lit	nited-labili	y Company Cor	oration
(Z) X	J.	•	
		Signature	John LeMay	
Р	resident	(.		
i		Title		
} 				. 1

RECEIVED TIME FER 1 11-54AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004492 FRAME: 0473